
 
SPRING CLASSES and SUMMER DANCES 
Tuesdays at 7:30 
Robert Douglas Memorial Institute 
102 Abbey Road, Scone, PH2 6RU 
 
Spring classes: May /June £5 
Summer classes: July / August £8 

SPRING CLASSES 2025 

06 May: David Oswald / Carol Bisset  

13 May: Neil Copland / Rae Farrow 

20 May: James Coutts / Fiona Goudie 

27 May: Nicol McLaren / M. Breckenridge 

3 June: Frank Thomson/ Allana Creighton  

10 June: Jim Lindsay / June Templeman 

17 June: Mo Rutherford / Linda Magill 

24 June: Ewan Galloway / Judith Borup 

 

 
 
 
8 JULY     Frank Thomson / Allana Creighton 
Machine without Horses J  Book 12 
The Buckie Loon  R Dancing on Air 
Asilomar Romantic  S 30 Pop 2 
Vale of Atholl  J Perth Dances 
Flight to Melbourne  R Book 47 
Bridge of Nairn  S Book 13 
City Lights   J Book 52  
Back to the Fireside  J  Book 38 
 
Perth&P’shire Centenary Jig J A. Creighton 
Fife Ness   R RSCDS 4/78 
Aging Gracefully  S Book 47 
Muirland Willie  J Book 21 
Polharrow Burn  R RSCDS 3 Foss 
Cherrybank Gardens S 30 Pop 2 
EH3 7AF   J Book 40 
Reel of the 51 Division R Book 13 

 

 

 

All cribs and our other events available on our 
website: https://www.rscds-
perthandperthshire.com/classes-dances-
events/ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reg. Scottish Charity No. SC024464 
 

SUMMER DANCES 2025 
 

1 JULY     Neil Copland / Rae Farrow 
Perth&P’shire Centenary Jig J A. Creighton 
Cherrybank Gardens  S 30 Pop 2 
The Highland Lass  R Book 30 
The Dervaig Ladies Jig  J Islands Set 
The Swan and the Tay  S Perth 800 
Toast to the Mousies  R Book 53 
The Bon Viveur   S+R Book 52 
Nice to See You   R Book 40 
 
Streets of Milan   J M&J Healy 
We’ve Nae Electric  R G. Coull 
Dancing in Perthshire  S 95 Anniv. Bk 
Oakbanks Tribute to Christian J  Perth Dances 
The Earl of Mansfield  R RSCDS leaflet 5 
The Valentine   S RSCDS 5/09 
I.P.F.T.A    J B. Hamilton 
Reel of the 51 Division  R 30 Pop 2 
 
 
 
15 JULY     James Coutts / Fiona Goudie 
Streets of Milan  J M&J Healy 
General Stuart’s Reel R Book 10 
The Falkirk Lass  S Book 53 
Farewell to Balfour R. J Book 52 
The Glenalmond  
Gamekeeper  R J. Drewry 
City of Belfast  S Book 48 
The Gilly Flower   J  Book 36 
Flight to Melbourne R Book 47 
    

Perth 800  R Perth 800 
Highland Gateway J  95 Anniv. Bk 
Portincaple Oak   R Book 53 
Orpington Caledonians R Book 49 
Oriel Strathspey  S Book 32 
John Cass   J  Book 49 
The Publisher   S The Diack Dances 
The Deil Amang the   
Tailors   R Book 14 

 

 

 
 
ALL DANCES WILL BE CALLED 
 
PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN CUP 

 

https://www.rscds-perthandperthshire.com/classes-dances-events/
https://www.rscds-perthandperthshire.com/classes-dances-events/
https://www.rscds-perthandperthshire.com/classes-dances-events/


 
22 JULY     Ewan Galloway / Judith Borup 
 
The Shetland Shepherdess J Graded Bk 3.8 
Jill’s Purple Party   R Jill Burrows 
Mist o’er the Loch  S QE Diam Jub. Bk 
192 Miles Home  J Book 50 
The Falls of Rogie  R J. Attwood 
Argyll Strathspey  S Book 35  
Scott Meikle   R Book 46 
Pines of Pitlochry  J SDA 77 
 
Perthshire Lad  J  A. Thorn 
Seeing Stars    R Glasgow 100 
City of Belfast   S  Book 48 
It’s Just for Fun  J Book 33 
The Rutland Reel  R Book 48 
Butterscotch and Honey S J. Attwood 
The Luckenbooth Brooch S Book 53 
The Deil Amang the 
Tailors    R Book 14 
 
 
5 AUGUST     Jim Lindsay / June Templeman 
 
The Hoy Chase  R Dances Fae Hoy 
Pines of Pitlochry  J SDA 77 
Cherrybank Gardens  S 30 Pop 2 
Firth of Beauly  R R. Williams 
The Dancing Master  J 30 Pop 2 
Cashmere Shawl  S Iain Boyd 
Dunkeld House  J J. Drewry 
The Lochalsh Reel  R  Book 53 
 
Portnacraig   R Book 36 
Inchmickery   J Book 53 
City of Belfast   S Book 48 
Airdrie Lassies  J Book 26 
The Unicef Circle  R R. Goldring 
Letham Ladies  S J. Donaldson 
Seton’s Ceilidh Band  J Book 53 
Scott Meikle   R  Book 46 
 
19 AUGUST     David Oswald / Carol Bissett 
 
The Lochalsh Reel  R Book 53 
Tattie Bogle    J D. Haynes 
The Falkirk Lass  S Book 53 
The Tri-Mariner  R Book 48 
Sagami Bay   J J. Stott 
St Andrews Links  S G. Finlay 
The Cape Breton Hornpipe R C. Inglis 
Joe MacDiarmid’s Jig J  RSCDS 5/82 
 
The Falls of Rogie  R J. Attwood 
The Galloping Carousel J Book 53 
The Orchards of Co. Armagh S Book 53 
The River Ness  R I. Henderson 
The Kelloholm Jig  J Leaflet 32 
Butterscotch and Honey S J. Attwood 
The Celtic Cross  R D. Haynes 
The Deil Amang the 
Tailors    R Book 14 
 

 
29 JULY     Ian Muir / Linda Magill 
 
Flowers of Edinburgh R Book 1.6 
Kinnoull Hill`   J Bankhead Bk 5 
Linnea’s Strathspey  S Book 47 
Queen’s Bridge  R Perth 1960 
The Bramble Bush  J Book 25 
Daning in Perthshire  S 95 Anniv. Bk 
Back to the Fireside  R Book 28 
Dancing Spirit  J Book 50 
 
J.B. Milne   R H. Foss 
The Chequered Court J Book 12 
The Dean Bridge of Edinburgh S Book 23 
The Clansman  R Book 22 
John Cass   J Book 49 
Rougemont Castle  S Book 48 
The Immigrant Lass  J Book 35 
Mr Diack’s Measure  R Diack Dances 
 
 
 
12 AUGUST    Sandy Nixon / Deb Lees 
The Hollin Buss   J Book 24 
John of Bon Accord    R Book 33 
Cape Town Wedding   S Book 39 
Perth 800    R Perth 800 
Light and Airy   J Book 4 
Kinfauns Castle   S D. Haynes 
Les Remparts de Seville  J Book 50 
West’s Hornpipe   R Book 5/1965 
 
The Waternish Tangle  J Skye Coll. 2 
The Collingwood Oaks  S Dunedin Bk 6  
The Montgomeries’ Rant   R Book 10 
Argyll’s Fancy   J Graded Bk 1 
1314    S+R J. Drewry 
The Snake Pass   J  N. Churnside 
Jean Martin of Aberdeen  S RSCDS 3/06 
Trip to Timber Ridge   R Book 52 
 
 
26 AUGUST N. McLaren / M. Breckenridge 
 
Good Hearted Glasgow  J  Collins 
Orpington Caledonians R Book 49 
Inch of Perth   S Book 11 
Farewell to Balfour Road J Book 52 
The Kissing Bridge  R Book 47 
The Dream Catcher  S Book 45 
Machine without Horses J Book 12 
Flight to Melbourne  R Book 47 
 
The Tri-Mariner  R Book 48 
The Starry-Eyed Lassie J Book 23 
Linnea’s Strathspey  S Book 47 
Stanley Mill   R  Perth Dances 
Les Remparts de Seville  J Book 50 
City of Belfast   S Book 48 
The Luckenbooth Brooch S Book 53 
The Highland Rambler R R. Goldring 


